と 一般ない

	XEBO		XEBO		
Form for filing	Rate Schedules		For All Terri		Served vn or City
•			P.S.C. NO.	2	
	,		Cancelling	shi	SET NO. 1
Jellico Electric Name of Issuing (	System Corporation		CANCELLING P.	s.c.	NO2
			Revised	sh	EET NO. 1
	CLASSI	FICATION OF	SERVICE	<del></del>	
Standard Residentia	1 RateSchedule R-	2			RATE PER UNIT
Applicable. To all	territories served				And the state of t
Availability of Ser	vice. Domestic				•
* * * *	* * * *	* * *	* * *	*	
Next 160   Next 205   Next 975	KWH per month KWH per month KWH per month KWH per month 1400 KWH per month				3.0¢/KWH 2.0¢/KWH 1.0¢/KWH 0.5¢/KWH
Minimum Charge: \$1	.25 per month per me	eter			***************************************
* * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	# # #	* * * * *	*	
			5-2-69		
			The control of the later than the la		
	1				
			No. construction of	om kritika je od danak na odokoj na	· 1574年,李明·李明宗帝的《李明宗帝》(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(1554年)(155
	• .		t.		ECKED  RVICE COMMISSIO
			£		
OATE OF ISSUE 9	-28-67	DATE E	FFECTIVE 9-1	-67 <sup>00</sup> T	151967

15. All 1

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territorie Community, Tow	s Served on or City
	P.S.C. NO. 2	
	Cancelling SHE	ET NO. 3
Jellico Electric System	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 2
Name of Issuing Corporation	Revised SHE	
CLASSIFICATION C	F SERVICE	
General Lighting & Power Rate Schedule CO-	2	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: To all territories served		
	t those to whom service Residential or Outdoor	
Lighting Rates.  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *	
A. If the customer's demand for the month owatts:	is less than 50 kil⊕ા	
Demand Charge: First 10 kilowatts of demand per mor		Marian Marian
Excess over 10 kilowatts of demand rekilowatt		
Energy Charge: First 150 kilowatt-hours per month	at 5-2-69	3.2 c kwh 2.10c. kwh
Next 350 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	11	1.07¢ KWH
Next 13,250 " " " "	"	0.83c KWH
Additional energy	• •	0.62c KWH
B. If the customer's demand for the monti but not more than 5,000 kilwatts and tract demand is 5,000 kilowatts or le	if the customer's, con-	S
Demand Charge: \$1.10 per month per k		•
Energy Charge:		0.00. 15.11
First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per mon	th at	0.83¢ KWH 0.62¢ KWH
Next 25,000 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	"	0.41¢ KWH
Next 400,000 " " " "	11	0.31¢ KWH
Additional energy	Paradonal demonstrative constitution of the co	0.29¢ KWH
DATE OF ISSUE 9-28-67 DATE	EFFECTIVE 9-13-67 S	ERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Some of Officer TITLE	Sec.	100 100 m
Issued by authority of an Order of the Puk Case No. 4920 dated 8-3	0-57	Lon of Ky in

X END	XEBO
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territories Served Community, Town or City  P.S.C. NO. 2  Cancelling SHEET NO. 4
Jellico Electric System Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2  Revised SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION (	
ScheduleCO-2 Cont'd.	RATE PER UNIT
C. If the customer's demand for the month greater than 5,000 kilowatts:  Demand Charge: First 75,000 kilowatts of demand per kilowatt Excess over 75,000 kilowatts of demand per kilowatt  Additional charge for any demand in contract demand, at \$1.10 per month  Energy Charge: First 50,000,000 kilowatt-hours per Additional energy	r month, at \$1.10 per and per month, at \$1.05 excess of customer's per kilowatt
63.269 63.269	C - C C E D PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE 9-28-67	DATE EFFECTIVE	9-1-67
ISSUED BY B. B. Cl hule	TITLE Supt.	ENGINEERING DIVISION
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 4920 dated	f the Public Servi 8-30-67	ce Commission of Ky. in

	Community, Town or Cit	У
* · · ·	P.S.C. NO. 2	
	Cancelling SHEET NO.	5
Jellico Electric System	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	2
	Revised SHEET NO.	5
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE	
Outdoor Lighting RateSchedule L-2	RATE PER UNI	
Applicable:		
All Territories served	•	
Availability of Service:		
Payment:  The rates set forth be 10 percent higher. In the event within 10 days from date of bill	low are net, the gross rates being the current monthly bill is not paid, the gross rates shall apply.	
Service under this sch ations of Distributor.	edule is subject to Rules and Regul-	
Service under this schations of Distributor.  Rates:	edule is subject to Rules and Regul-	
Rates:		
Rates:	ET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS	
Rates:  PART ARATES FOR STREE  AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGH  I. Energy Charge*	ET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS	
Rates:  PART ARATES FOR STREE  AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGH  I. Energy Charge*	ET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, ITING INSTALLATIONS	
Rates:  PART ARATES FOR STREE  AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGH  I. Energy Charge*	ET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, ITING INSTALLATIONS  Owatt-hours per month at ' 3.10 c KW	тн
Rates:  PART ARATES FOR STREE  AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHT  Energy Charge*	CT AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, STING INSTALLATIONS  Owatt-hours per month at ' 3.10 c KW 2.10 c KW	'H 'H
PART ARATES FOR STREET AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHT Energy Charge*  First 250 kill Next 750	CT AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, STING INSTALLATIONS  Cowatt-hours per month at ' 3.10 c KW 2.10 c KW 1.10 c KW	TH TH TH
Rates:  PART ARATES FOR STREE  AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGH  I. Energy Charge*	CT AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, STING INSTALLATIONS  Owatt-hours per month at ' 3.10 c KW 2.10 c KW 1.10 c KW	H H H H
PART ARATES FOR STREET AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHT  I. Energy Charge*  First 250 kill Next 750 Next 1,000 Next 98,000 Excess over 100,000	CT AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS,  ITING INSTALLATIONS   Owatt-hours per month at  " " " " " " " " " 2.10 c KW  1.10 c KW  " " " " " " " 0.90 c KW  0.80 c KW	H H H H
PART ARATES FOR STREMAND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHT  I. Energy Charge*  First 250 kill Next 750 Next 1,000 Next 98,000 Excess over 100,000  The customer's bill for or decreased by 0.10 miles.	Owatt-hours per month at 3.10 c KW 2.10 c KW 2.10 c KW 2.10 c KW 3.10 c KW 3	H H H H
PART ARATES FOR STREMAND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHT  I. Energy Charge*  First 250 kill Next 750 Next 1,000 Next 98,000 Excess over 100,000  The customer's bill for or decreased by 0.10 min major fraction thereof	CT AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS,  ITING INSTALLATIONS   Owatt-hours per month at  " " " " " " " " " 2.10 c KW  1.10 c KW  " " " " " " " 0.90 c KW  0.80 c KW	H H H H

ISSUED BY B. G. M. Wheeler	TITLE Supt.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of Case No	the Public Servic 8-30-67	e Commission of Ky, in
		by Engineering Division

Form for filing Rate Schedule	Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedule	4
-------------------------------	------	-----	--------	------	----------	---

For All 7	Cerritories Served	l
Commun	ity, Town or C	ity
P.S.C. NO.	2	
Cancelling	SHEET NO.	6
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO	2

Name of Issuing Corporation

Revised SHEET NO. 6

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Outdoor Lighting Rate -- Schedule L-2 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively, during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June. Each adjustment made pursuant to this paragraph shall be effective for 12 consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill rendered from meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which each such fiscal year ends, notwithstanding anything herein which might be construed to the contrary.

\*For athletic field lighting, the energy charge is subject to Distributor's applicable surcharge.

II. Investment Charge

The annual investment charge shall be 12 percent of the installed cost to Distributor's electric system of the facilities devoted to the lighting service specified in this Part A. The investment charge will be recomputed on July 1 of each year, or more often if substantial changes are made, and one-twelfth of the total annual charge so computed will be billed to the customer monthly. If any part of the facilities has not been provided at the electric system's expense, the annual investment charge for such part shall be only 6 perdent of the installed cost of such part, except that if the installed cost of any portion thereof is reflected on the books of another municipality or agency or department the investment charge for such portion will be 2 percent per annum and retirements and additions thereto will be made by the electric system and charged to such other municipality, agency, or department.

(6)2/2

DATE OF ISSUE 9-28-67	DATE EFFECTIVE	9-1-67
ISSUED BY A. G. EVheele	TITLE Supt.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order Case No. 4920 dated	r of the Public Service ( 8-30-67	Commission of Ky, in
		by M

ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedu	les
------	-----	--------	------	--------	-----

Community, Town or C	ity
P.S.C. NO. 2	ann an aireann an aire
Cancelling SHEET NO.	_7
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	2
Bandard SHEET NO	7

Jellico Electric System
Name of Issuing Corporation

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Outdoor Lighting Rate--Schedule L-2 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

Athletic field lighting installations will be provided, owned, and maintained by and at the expense of the customer, except as Distributor may agree otherwise in accordance with the provisions of the paragraph next following in this Section II. The facilities necessary to provide service to such installations shall be provided by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system, and the annual investment charge provided for first above in this Section II shall apply to the installed cost of such facilities.

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board, athletic field lighting installations may be provided, owned, and maintained by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system, Distributor may require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of the initial cost of such installation and shall require payment by the customer of an annual charge sufficient to cover all of Distributor's costs, including appropriate overheads, of providing, operating, and maintaining such installations. Said annual charge shall in no event be less than 12 percent and shall be in addition to the annual investment charge or the facilities necessary to provide service to such install ation as provided for in the preceding paragraph. Lamp replacements for athletic field lighting installation provided under this paragraph shall be paid for under the provisions of paragraph A in Section III.

Britis

III. Lamp Replacements - Street Lighting, park lighting, and signal systems.

Customer shall be billed and shall pay for replacements as provided in paragraph "A" below, which shall be applied to all service for street lighting, park lighting, and signal systems,.

DATE OF ISSUE	9-28-67	DATE E	FFECTIVE	9-1-67
ISSUED BY	Is El hules	TITLE	Supt;	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Namo	of Officer ity of an Order of		ic Service C	ommission of Kyl. in
Case No. 492	dated	8-30-67	20 002 1200 0	
				ENGINEERING DIVISION

	XEBO	XEBO
orm for fi	iling Rate Schedules	For All Territories Served Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. NO. 2
		Cancelling SHEET NO. 8
Jellico El	lectric System	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2
ame of Iss	suing Corporation	
		Revised SHEET NO. 8
	CLASSIFICATION (	OF SERVICE
Outdoor Li	Ighting RateSchedule L-2 (Continued)	RATE PER UNIT
	A. Distributor shall bill the replacements during each moof materials, including approximately.	
	B. One-twelfth of any excess of the product of the number of street lighting during the 3 mills shall be billed to the following fiscal year.	of kilowatt-hours used for fiscal year multiplied by the customer each month during
	Metering:	
42 6°	When the energy for street, paservice is metered at more than one be consolidated for billing purpose metered and also when a meter read the energy for billing purposes she capacity of the lamps plus 5 percently the number of hours of use.	e point, the readings shall es. When the energy is not ing is found to be in error, all be computed from the rated
•	Off-Peak Period:	
	Service to athletic field light limited to an off-peak period deter commencing no earlier than 7 p.m. I mitted to use up to 10 percent (not of the total installed lighting capment of the off-peak period, such a peak for billing purposes. In the to restrict service in accordance whe shall be billed under the General	rmined by Distributor, The customer may be per- t to exceed 10 kilowatts) pacity prior to commence- use to be considered off- event the customer fails with these requirements

DATE OF ISSUE	9-28-67	DATE E	ffective	9-1-67
ISSUED BY	Is Wheeler	TITLE	Supt.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
			ic Service	Commission of Ky in
Case No. 492	dated	8-30-67	,	• ( . 1 )
				ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedules
------	-----	--------	------	-----------

For All Territories Served			
Communi	ty, Town or City		
P.S.C. NO.	2		
New	SHEET NO. 9		
CANCELLING 1	P.S.C. NO		

XEBO

Name of Issuing Corporation

sheet no.

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Outdoor Lighting Rate-- Schedule L-2 (Continued)

RATE PER UNIT

#### Revenue and Cost Review:

Distributor's costs of providing service under this
Part A are subject to review at any time and from time to
time to determine whether Distributor's revenues from the
charges being applied hereunder at that time are sufficient
to cover said costs. If any such review discloses insufficient
revenues to cover said costs, Distributor will, subject to
TVA's approval increase said then current investment charges
by an amount sufficient to cover said costs.

# PART B--RATES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

### Rate Per Fixture

Type of Fixture	Lamp Size	Monthly Charge
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe	Up to 200 watts	<b>\$2.</b> 25
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe	200 to 350 watts	2.50
Mercury	100 to 200 watts	3.00
Mercury	200 to 450 watts	4.00
Mercury	450 to 1,200 watts	7.50

42

This part is limited to service from standard street lighting fixtures at locations designated by the customer. The fixtures shall be photoelectrically controlled singly or in groups at the option of Distributor. If the number of poles required to be installed to serve the fixture or fixtures from Distributor's nearest available source exceeds the number of fixtures to be installed, a monthly charge of not more than 50 cents per pole shall be made for such excess poles. When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board, each monthly charge listed above may be reduced by an amount not to exceed 50 cents if the lighting fixture is installed on a pole already in place.

DATE OF ISSUE 9-28-67	DATE EFFECTIVE	9-1-67 EC
ISSUED BY Bla Wheele	V TITLE Supt.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Ord Case No. 4920 date	er of the Public Service (d 8-30-67	Commission of Ky. in
		ENGINEERING DIVISION

Form	for	447450	Date	Schedules
T OT III	IOF	Illing	KRTO	gcuedates

(XERO

For	All Terr		
	Community,	Town	or City
P.S.	C. NO.	2	
	New	SHEET	NO. 10
CANC	ELLING P.S	.C. NO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		SHEET	NO.

RATE PER UNIT

Jellico Electric System

Name of Issuing Corporation

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Outdoor Lighting Rate-- Schedule L-2 (Continued)

The foregoing rate is subject to revision on January 1 and July 1 of each year based on changes in costs of providing service under this rate.

## Lamp Replacements

Replacements of burned out lamps will be made in accordance with schedules and replacement policies of Distributor without additional charge to the customer.

られている

DATE OF ISSUE 9-28-67	DATE EFFECTIVE	9-1-67 ECKED
ISSUED BY B. G. Wheeler	TITLE Supt.	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 4920 dated		ommission of ky. in
		ENGINEERING DIVISION